



Memo

To: South Padre Island Economic Development Corporation Board of Directors
From: Rodrigo Gimenez, Chief Financial Officer
City of South Padre Island
CC: Darla Lapeyre
Date: August 13, 2018
Re: July 31, 2018 Operating Statement

The July 31, 2018 Operating Statement for the South Padre Island Economic Development Corporation as well as the Balance Sheet as of July 31, 2018 are attached for your review. **Transactions summarized in the statements are those processed through the Finance Department of the City.**

The Birding and Nature Center sales are not reflected in these financial statements, since they took their bookkeeping in house in October 2011.

Sales Tax amounts include the June tax collections sent to the State of Texas in July and distributed to local governments in August. This August allocation payment is accrued for financial statement presentation purposes in the July operating statement.

Please contact me at rgimenez@MYSPI.org at your earliest convenience should you have any questions.

City of South Padre Island
Economic Development Corporation
Balance Sheet
July 31, 2018/2017

<u>Assets</u>	2018	2017
Cash and Cash Equivalents	\$ 760,670	\$ 717,540
Receivables - Sales Tax	112,049	111,532
Revolving Loan Receivable	37,000	48,054
Due From General Fund	-	-
Miscellaneous Receivables	-	-
Prepaid Expenses	-	-
Total Assets	\$ 909,719	\$ 877,126

<u>Liabilities and Fund Balances</u>		
Deferred Revenue	\$ 37,000	\$ 48,054
Accounts Payable	-	-
Sales Tax Payable	-	-
Payroll Taxes Payable	327	-
Wages Payable	-	-
Due to General Fund	-	-
Reserved for Encumbrances	-	-
Other Liabilities	-	318
Total Liabilities	37,327	48,372
Fund Balance	872,392	828,754
Total Liabilities and Fund Balance	\$ 909,719	\$ 877,126

City of South Padre Island
Economic Development Corporation
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
July 31, 2018/2017

	2018		2017
	Budget	Actual	Actual
<u>REVENUES</u>			
Sales Tax	\$ 770,000	\$ 632,120	\$ 610,906
Revolving Loan Revenue	11,128	9,242	8,880
Grant Revenue	-	-	-
Interest Revenue	1,647	8,747	4,089
BNC Expense Reimbursement	-	-	-
Miscellaneous Revenues	10	10	10
Total Revenue	782,785	650,119	623,885
<u>EXPENDITURES</u>			
General Administrative Expenses	879,929	660,202	579,075
BNC Cash Advances	14,856	-	-
BNC Maintenance Expenses	88,000	53,131	92,484
Total Expenditures	982,785	713,333	671,559
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	(200,000)	(63,214)	(47,674)
Fund Balance - Beginning	935,606	935,606	876,428
Fund Balance - Ending	\$ 735,606	\$ 872,392	\$ 828,754

